CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

The Title Page and Pages 1 through 35-6 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The Original and
revised pages named below and on Supplement No. 1 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on
the date shown.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
First Revised Page 4-9

Cancels Original Page 4-9
ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont’d)

4.6 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

46.1 End User Common Line, Access Recovery Charge and Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier
Charges (Cont’d)

(0) [Reserved for Future Use].
P) [Reserved for Future Use].

4.6.2 End User Port Charges

Certain local exchange services provided under the general and/or local exchange service tariffs are
subject to End User Port Charges. These services include:

Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) - Basic

Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) - Primary
- FlexData digital PBX service
- Direct Inward Dialing (DID)

46.3 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge

The Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge recovers the Telephone Company's
contributions to the Universal Service Support Mechanisms. Customers may certify exemption from
FUSF Surcharges at the ACNA level or at the BAN level. Certification at the ACNA level will
exempt all BANs under that ACNA. Certification at the BAN level will exempt only the specified
BANSs. FUSF Surcharge exemption certification must be completed and submitted to the Telephone
Company’s customer service center.

(A) Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User Access Service Charges

Business Customers assessed an End User Common Line Charge and/or an Access Recovery (C)
Charge as specified in Section 4.6.1 preceding will be assessed a flat-rated, monthly FUSF (C)
Surcharge, as specified in Sections 31.4.17 through 31.4.24 following. FUSF Surcharges will

be billed to the associated end user or reseller of the local exchange services, with the
exception of those customers who participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program.

Residential Customers assessed an End User Common Line Charge and/or an Access (N)
Recovery Charge as specified in Section 4.6.1 preceding will be assessed the FUSF by |
multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor set forth in Section 31.4.25, following, against the end |
user’s billed interstate access services charges. (N)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7

First Revised Page 6-12
Cancels Original Page 6-12
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

6.1 General (Cont’d)

6.1.1 Switched Access Service Arrangements and Manner of Provision (Cont’d)
© 800 Data Base Access Service (Cont’d)
(1) Call Handling and Destination Feature
The Call Handling and Destination Feature is available to 800 Data Base Access Service
customers on an optional basis. There is no additional charge for this feature. This feature
allows for the customer to create call processing logic for 800-NXX-XXXX dialed calls. In
this manner the 800 Data Base Access Service can be customized to meet individual
requirements. The feature may be used in combination with one or more routing options
based upon customer specification and technical switch limitations.
The customer may segment the 800 calls based on the following options to choose different
terminating destinations and/or multiple carriers:
- Specific telephone number of the calling party
- Time of day
- Day of week
- Special days of the year (e.g., December 25)
- Percentage of traffic (in one percent increments)
The availability of Call Handling and Destination based on the specific telephone number of
the calling party is subject to the Telephone Company's ability to obtain full 10-digit ANI of
the calling party.
(2) 800 to POTS Translation Optional Feature
The 800 to POTS Translation Optional Feature allows customers to designate a 10 digit
POTS telephone number to be translated from a specific 800 number to be delivered to the
customer premises. If the POTS number translation feature is ordered, the customer will be
unable to determine that such calls originated as 800 dialed calls unless the customer also
orders the Automatic Number Identification (ANI) optional feature or BSE. There is no
additional charge for this feature.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7

First Revised Page 6-25
Cancels Original Page 6-25
ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont’d)
6.1 General (Cont’d)
6.1.3  Rate Categories
There are three rate categories which apply to Switched Access Service: Local Transport (described in
6.1.3(A) following); Local Switching (described in 6.1.3(B) following); and Common Line
(described in Sections 3. and 4. Preceding).
Rates and charges for Switched Access Services are found in Sections 30 and 31 following. Section
30 contains rates and charges for services which are served from a wire center in a qualifying
Metropolitan Statistical Service Area (MSA) which has achieved Phase 1l pricing relief as described in
Section 15.2 following. Section 31 contains rates and charges for all other services.
In addition, other charges may apply as set forth following. An Equal Access Cost Recovery rate, as
set forth in 31.16 following applies to Interexchange Carriers who obtain FGD or CST BSA - Option 3
Switched Access Service.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-1
Cancels Original Page 31-1

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges

31.1 Application of Tariff

There are no rates and charges in Section 1.

31.2 General Requlations

There are no rates and charges in Section 2.

31.3 Carrier Common Line Access Service

31.3.1 Premium Access

Rate
Terminating Per Access Minute $0.000000
Originating Per Access Minute — Non-Toll Free & Toll Free 0.000000 (©)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.3 Carrier Common Line Access Service (Cont’d)

31.3.2 Non Premium Access

Terminating Per Access Minute

Originating Per Access Minute Non-Toll Free & Toll Free

31.3.3 [Reserved for Future Use]

31.3.4 [Reserved for Future Use]

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-2

Cancels Original Page 31-2

Rate
$0.000000

0.000000
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 7
Seventh Revised Page 31-3
Cancels Sixth Revised Page 31-3

ACCESS SERVICE

31.  The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

314 End User Access Service

31.4.1 End User Common Line (EUCL) - Multiline Business Subscriber Rates

Monthly
uSsoC Rate

- Individual line or trunk, each

(A) Maine 9ZR $8.00 (R)
(B) New Hampshire 9ZR $8.00 (R)
(C) Vermont 9ZR $8.00 (R)
- Centrex-CO, each

(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZCCO $8.00 (R)

31.4.2 End User Common Line (EUCL) - Single Line Business Subscriber

- Individual line or trunk, each
(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZR $6.50
31.4.3 End User Common Line (EUCL) - Primary Residence Subscriber

- Individual line or trunk, each
(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZR $6.50
3144 End User Common Line (EUCL) - Non-Primary Residence Subscriber

- Individual line or trunk, each

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZRMR $7.00

Transmittal No. 111
Issued: June 16, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

Vice President - Regulatory
5 Davis Farm Road, Portland, ME 04103



CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31.  The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.4 End User Access Service (Cont’d)

31.45 End User Common Line (EUCL) - BRI ISDN Subscriber

usoC
- Digital Transport Facility provided as
ISDN Basic Service, each service
(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZRB1

31.4.6 End User Common Line (EUCL) - PRI ISDN Subscriber

- Digital Transport Facility provided as
ISDN Primary Service, each service

(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 9ZRP1

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 7
Seventh Revised Page 31-4
Cancels Sixth Revised Page 31-4

Monthly
Rate

$7.00

$40.00 (R)

31.4.7 Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge (PICC) - Multiline Business Subscriber

- Individual line or trunk, each

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont

0.00
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7

Sixteenth Revised Page 31-8
Cancels Fifteenth Revised Page 31-8

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.4  End User Access Service (Cont’d)

31.4.17

31.4.18

31.4.19

31.4.20

31.4.21

Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge -

Single Line Business Subscriber, and Multi-line Payphone Subscriber

Rate Per Month
Individual line or trunk, each

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont
1) Single Line Business Subcriber $2.86 (R)(T)
2 Multiline Payphone Subscriber $3.78 (R)(T)

Reserved for Future Use

Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - BRI ISDN Subscriber

ISDN Basic Service, each
(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $5.57 (R)
Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - PRI ISDN Subscriber

Digital Transport Facility provided as
ISDN Primary Service, each

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $51.44 (R)

Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Multiline Business Subscriber (non-

PBX)

Individual line or trunk, each

(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $5.80 (R)

Issued: June 16, 2021
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
Fifteenth Revised Page 31-9

Cancels Fourteenth Revised Page 31-9

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.4  End User Access Service (Cont’d)

31.4.22 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Private Branch Exchange (PBX)
Trunk with End User Port Charge (Direct Inward Dialing [DID]/FlexData)

- Individual line or trunk, each
(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $6.38 (R)

31.4.23 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Private Branch Exchange (PBX)
Trunk without End User Port Charge (all other PBX)

- Individual line or trunk, each
(A)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $5.80 (R)
31.4.24 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge - Business Centrex Subscriber (non-ISDN)

(A) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont

Rate Per Line,
# Lines Per Month

$5.80 (R)
2.90
1.93
1.46
1.17
0.97
0.83
0.72

9 and over 0.64 (R)

Individual Business Centrex
Service, each

CO~NO O~ WN -

31.4.25 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge On Other Incidental Charges and Primary &
Non-Primary Residential Services

An FUSF Surcharge of 0.318 will be applied to the Change in Presubscription Charge.
31.4.26 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge Special Access Services FUSF Surcharge

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.318 will be applied to the customer’s interstate Special Access
monthly charges.

31.4.27 Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge On Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges

An FUSF Surcharge Factor of 0.318 will be applied to the customer’s Presubscribed Interexchange
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.4  End User Access Service (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-10.1
Cancels Original Page 31-10.1

Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - Primary & Non-Primary Residence Subscriber

Local Residential
Exchange Service ARC
Maine
All exchanges Basic Exchange $1.22
Provider of Last Resort $1.78
New Hampshire
Errol, Pittsburgh, W. Stewartstown Non-Basic $1.26
Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Basic $2.50
Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Measured Basic $2.50
Low Use Basic $2.50
Berlin, Colebrook, Groveton, Jefferson, Lancaster, Lisbon, Milan, N. Stratford., Non-Basic $0.26
N. Walpole, Orford, Piermont, Pike Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Basic $2.50
Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Measured Basic $2.50
Low Use Basic $2.50
Ashland, Bartlett, Bethelhem, Campton, Canaan, Center Ossipee, Charlestown, Non-Basic $0.00
Claremont, Danbury, Farmington, Franconia, Gorham, Greenfield, Hancock, Hinsdale, | Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Jackson, Jaffrey, Littleton, Lyme, Madison, Marlborough, Milton Mills, Milton, Basic $2.50
Moultonboro, N. Conway. N. Haverhill, N. Monroe, N. Woodstock, Peterborough, Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Plymouth, Rindge, Rumney, Sanbornville, Sullivan, Sunapee, Tamworth, Measured Basic $2.50
Twin Mountain, Walpole, Warren, Waterville Valley, Woodsville Low Use Basic $2.50
Alstead, Barrington, Belmont, Canterbury, Center Harbor, Center Sandwich, Non-Basic $0.00
Concord, Conway, Dublin, Durham, Enfield, Epsom, Fitzwilliam, Franklin, Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Glendale, Greenville, Hampton, Hanover, Harrisville, Keene, Laconia, Lebanon, Basic $2.49
Marlow, Meredith, Newport, Northwood, Penacook, Plainfield, Raymond, Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Rochester, Rye Beach, Seabrook, Somersworth, Spofford, Tilton, W. Chesterfield, Measured Basic $2.50
W. Lebanon, Weirs, Winchester, Wolfeboro Low Use Basic $2.50
Atkinson, Bedford, Candia, Deerfield, Derry, Dover, Exeter, Goffstown, Merrimack, Non-Basic $0.00
Milford, Nashua, Hampstead, Kingston, Manchester, New Boston, Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Pelham, Plaistow, Portsmouth, Suncook Basic $0.87
Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Measured Basic $2.50
Low Use Basic $2.50
New Market, Salem Non-Basic $0.00
Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Basic $0.67
Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Measured Basic $2.50
Low Use Basic $2.50
(M) Certain material previously located on this page is now located on Page 31-10.2 o)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

314 End User Access Service (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
Original Page 31-10.2

Access Recovery Charge (ARC) - Primary & Non-Primary Residence Subscriber

Local Residential

Exchange Service ARC

New Hampshire (Cont’d)

Bristol, Epping, Pittsfield, Troy, Westmoreland Non-Basic $0.00
Measured Non-Basic $2.50
Basic $2.29
Low Use Non-Basic $2.50
Measured Basic $2.50
Low Use Basic $2.50

Vermont

All exchanges Standard Measured $0.00
Low Use Measured $2.50

(M) Certain material now found on this page was previously located on Page 31-10.1

Transmittal No. 111
Issued: June 16, 2021

Vice President - Regulatory
5 Davis Farm Road, Portland, ME 04103

Effective: July 1, 2021



CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-25
Cancels Original Page 31-25

(B) Tandem Switched Transport and Host/Remote Switched Transport

(1)  Local Transport Termination
- Per minute of use

(@ Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont

(2)  Local Transport Facility
- Per mile, per minute

Non-Toll Free
Originating

(@) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $0.000003

Rate
$ 0.000000
Terminating Terminating ©
Tandem-3“Party  End Office
$0.000003 $0.000000
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
Second Revised Page 31-26
Cancels First Revised Page 31-26

ACCESS SERVICE
31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d)

(B) Tandem Switched Transport and Host/Remote Switched Transport (Cont’d)

(3) Tandem Switching
- Per Minute of Use

Non-Toll Free Terminating Terminating
Originating Tandem-3" Party End Office
(a) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $0.001600 $0.001600 $0.000000
Joint Tandem Switched Tranport*
Per Originating Toll Free Only
Access Minute Per Tandem
(a) Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont $0.001000

(4) Transport Multiplexing — Non-Toll Free & Toll Free

(DS3 to DS1)
- Per Minute of Use

(@)  Maine, New Hampshire, and Vermont 0.000000

*The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only in lieu
of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate elements as of July 1,
2021.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-32
Cancels Original Page 31-32

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d)
(D) Interconnection Charge

1) Collocated

@) Premium Rate

Terminating Per Access Minute

Originating Non-Toll Free & Toll Free
- Per Access Minute

Rate

$0.000000
$0.000000 ©)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-33
Cancels Original Page 31-33

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d)
(D) Interconnection Charge (Cont’d)
1) Collocated (Cont’d)

(b) Transitional Rate
Rate
Terminating Per Access Minute $0.000000
Originating Non-Toll Free & Toll Free $0.000000 ©)
- Per Access Minute
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d)
(D) Interconnection Charge (Cont’d)
(2 Non Collocated

@ Premium Rate

Terminating Per Access Minute

Originating Non-Toll Free & Toll Free
- Per Access Minute

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-34
Cancels Original Page 31-34

Rate
$0.000000

0.000000 ©)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.1 Local Transport (Cont’d)
(D) Interconnection Charge (Cont’d)
(2) Non Collocated (Cont’d)

(b) Transitional Rate

Terminating Per Access Minute

Originating Non-Toll Free & Toll Free
- Per Access Minute

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-35
Cancels Original Page 31-35

Rate
$0.000000

0.000000 ©)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-46

Cancels Original Page 31-46

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6 Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

31.6.2 Local Switching

(A) Usage
Rates Per
Access Minute
Originating Terminating
Premium
-LS1 Non-Toll Free & Toll Free $0.002264 $0.000000 ©
-LS2 Non-Toll Free & Toll Free 0.002264 $0.000000 ©)
-LS1-BSA 0.000000 $0.000000
-LS2 - BSA 0.000000 $0.000000
Transitional Rate (FGA and FGB) 0.000000 $0.000000
Transitional Rate (CSL BSA and CST
BSA - Option 1) 0.000000 $0.000000
Shared End Office Trunk Port
Non-Toll Free & Toll Free 0.001595 $0.000000 ©
(B) Dedicated Ports
Monthly Nonrecurring
UsoC Rate Charge
(1) Dedicated End
Office Trunk Port PT8VX $6.83 None
(2) Common Channel
Signaling Access
Service STP Port** PT8SX $245.86 None
© Local Switching Installation*
Nonrecurring
USsoC Charge
- Per Line or Trunk NRBLS $0.55

*  When the provisions set forth in Section 2.4.7(L) are applicable, the nonrecurring charge will not apply.

** For Common Channel Signaling Access Service, STP Link Termination and Channel Mileage rates and charges
also apply. See Section 31.6.1(G) preceding.
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

31. The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.6
31.6.4

31.6.5

Message Unit Credit

Message Unit Credit

Switched Access Service (Cont’d)

- Per Originating FGA or CSL BSA
Access Minute in the State of

- Maine
- New Hampshire
- Vermont

800 Data Base Access Service Rate

- Per Query

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 7
First Revised Page 31-65

Cancels Original Page 31-65

Rate
$0.000000
0.000000
0.000000)
M
0.004248
(©)
|
|
©)
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CONSOLIDATED COMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 7
Seventh Revised Page 31-99
Cancels Sixth Revised Page 31-99

ACCESS SERVICE

31.  The FairPoint Telephone Companies Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

31.7 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

31.7.9 High Capacity Service

(A) End User Channel Terminations

1) Standard Channel Termination
Per Point of Termination:

(@) 1.544 Mbps

Monthly Nonrecurring Charge
USoC Rates First Add’l

Maine, New Hampshire, and
Vermont TMECS# $224.84 (R) $275.00 $165.00

#  Substitute USOC TZGHX for USOC TMECS when the 1.544 Mbps Service is connected to Enterprise SONET
Service or provides access to Frame Relay Service.

ICB rates and charges are filed in Section 32 following.
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